
M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   -63 -38 -101 -122 -126 -248 -185 -164 -349 46.881 50.052 96.933
febbraio  -41 -45 -86 -25 -53 -78 -66 -98 -164 46.815 49.954 96.769

marzo -50 -45 -95 17 -12 5 -33 -57 -90 46.782 49.897 96.679
aprile    -23 -51 -74 66 74 140 43 23 66 46.825 49.920 96.745
maggio -25 -20 -45 140 139 279 115 119 234 46.940 50.039 96.979

giugno    -14 -22 -36 -59 -55 -114 -73 -77 -150 46.867 49.962 96.829
luglio    -14 -16 -30 13 -10 3 -1 -26 -27 46.866 49.936 96.802

agosto    -13 -18 -31 95 85 180 82 67 149 46.948 50.003 96.951
settembre 5 -29 -24 -39 -13 -52 -34 -42 -76 46.914 49.961 96.875

ottobre -22 -6 -28 13 24 37 -9 18 9 46.905 49.979 96.884
novembre -22 -40 -62 45 54 99 23 14 37 46.928 49.993 96.921
dicembre -25 -46 -71 -5 -33 -38 -30 -79 -109 46.898 49.914 96.812
TOTALE -307 -376 -683 139 74 213 -168 -302 -470

M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   -38 -44 -82 80 70 150 42 26 68 46.940 49.940 96.880

-67 -86 -153
febbraio  -14 -33 -47 53 88 141 39 55 94 46.912 49.909 96.821

marzo -18 -31 -49 -13 -6 -19 -31 -37 -68 46.881 49.872 96.753
aprile    -6 -26 -32 14 -7 7 8 -33 -25 46.889 49.839 96.728
maggio -30 -38 -68 -44 -50 -94 -74 -88 -162 46.815 49.751 96.566

giugno    -12 -34 -46 5 5 10 -7 -29 -36 46.808 49.722 96.530
luglio    
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I dati si intendono provvisori in attesa della validazione ISTAT


